



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10772/2025 & CM APPL. 44535/2025**

**MAZKIRA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishan Sanghi and Ms. Poorvashi  
Kalra, Advs.

versus

**BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Moksh Arora, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**25.07.2025**

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 04<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**JULY 25, 2025**