



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10772/2025**

**MAZKIRA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishan Sanghi, Ms. Sagrika  
Wadhawa, Ms. Poorvashi Kalra,  
Advocates (M:9999712309)

versus

**BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advocate  
(M:7982486879)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**24.09.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that further time may be granted to file reply.
2. Let reply be filed, within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 04<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 24, 2025/au**