



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10772/2025**

MAZKIRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishan Sanghi and Ms. Poorvashi
Kalra, Advocates.

versus

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Mr.
Moksh Arora, and Mr. Santosh
Ramdurg, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

At the joint request of counsel for the parties, renotify on 31st July,
2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Vivek/-