



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010490242025

+ **W.P.(C) 10772/2025**

MAZKIRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishan Sanghi and Ms. Poorvashi
Kalra, Advocates.

versus

BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Moksh Arora and Mr. Santosh
Ramdurg, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **31.07.2026**

1. Counter-affidavit is stated to have been filed on behalf of the respondent/BSES Yamuna Power Limited (BYPL). However, the same is not on record.

1.1 Delay in filing the counter-affidavit is condoned.

1.2 Counsel for the respondent/BYPL shall take steps to have the same placed on record.

2. Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four (4) weeks' time to file rejoinder.

3. List on 28th September, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 31, 2026

Rzu